## REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

**MEETING DATE:** September 3, 2024

**SUBJECT:** Recognition of Lorie Horne as Henderson County Department of

Social Services Director

**PRESENTER:** Samantha Reynolds, Financial Services Director

**ATTACHMENTS:** No

## **SUMMARY OF REQUEST:**

Upon the retirement of long-time Henderson County Department of Social Services Director Jerrie McFalls on July 31, 2024, Lorie Horne was named the Henderson County Department of Social Services Director.

## **BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:**

The Board is requested to recognize Ms. Lorie Horne as the Henderson County Department of Social Services Director.

## **SUGGESTED MOTION:**

No motion needed.